'O:WENDY BRAUN COMPANY:800 SOUTH NORTHPOINT BOULEVARD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1				06/22/2011 900195094					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name				Formerly Execution Date Entity Type					
WMS Gaming Inc.					loe	3/21/2011	CORPORATION		=
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Para	mount Pict	ures C	Corporation					
Street Address:	5555 Melrose Avenue								
City:	Hollywood								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Postal Code:	90038								
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark									
Registration Number: 3979355			MY DAUGHTER'S WEDDING						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (847)785-3786 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 847-785-3746 Email: wbraun@wms.com Correspondent Name: Wendy Braun Address Line 1: 800 South Northpoint Boulevard Address Line 4: Waukegan, ILLINOIS 60085									, and a second
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MY DAUGHTER'S WEDDING						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wendy Braun						
Signature:				WB/					
Date:				06/22/2011					
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC014#page1.tif									

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0195

4 / 5

O:WENDY BRAUN COMPANY:800 SOUTH NORTHPOINT BOULEVARD

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, IL 60085 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 3,979,355 for the trademark MY DAUGHTER'S WEDDING ("Trademark Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Paramount Pictures Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 5555 Melrose Avenue, Hollywood, CA 90038 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark MY DAUGHTER'S WEDDING ("Trademark"), together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by the Trademark and including the Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of \$1.00 and other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby fully, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, the Trademark, including all common law rights associated with the mark by virtue of its use in commerce; including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the mark; and also including the Trademark Registration and all renewals thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 21st day of June, 2011.

WMS (GAMING INC.
	IIII IMI
By:	KNOSuns 1115-
Name:	Kathleen J. McJohn
	Vice President, General Counsel
	and Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF LAKE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of June, 2011.

Notary Public, Lake County, Illinois
My commission expires 6/1/2017

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A MESMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/11/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 06/27/2011